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YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2117 Adults in GB /1008 Adults in France / 2591
Adults in Germany / 1010 Adults in Denmark / 1008 Adults in
Sweden / 1050 Adults in Spain / 1016 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 5th - 18th February 2025

Country

GB France | Germany | Denmark | Sweden [ Spain Italy

Weighted Sample| 2117 | 1008 2591 1010 1008 | 1050 | 1016
Unweighted Sample| 2117 1008 2591 1010 1008 | 1050 1016
% % % % % % %

5-6 10-18 7-10 6-17 6-17 5-11 6-17
Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb

Generally speaking, do you think the level of immigration into
[COUNTRY] over the last ten years has been too high, too low or
about right?

Much too high 50 46 61 29 48 54 42

A little too high 21 23 20 26 25 26 29
TOTAL TOOHIGH 71 69 81 55 73 80 71
About right 16 21 13 36 18 15 20

A little too low 2 2 2 4 3 1 2
Much too low 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
TOTAL TOO LOW 3 3 3 5 4 1 3
Don't know 9 7 3 4 5 3 7

Do you think the level of immigration into [COUNTRY] over the last
ten years has been good or bad for the country?

Mostly good for the country 21 15 11 13 17 20 9
Mostly bad for the country 42 52 55 41 51 46 56

Both good and bad for the country 30 25 30 39 29 29 27
Don't know 7 7 3 6 3 5 8
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